
Injection Output - 

interruptible flat
3 375 MWh/day (15 days)

Withdrawal Output - 

interruptible
890 MWh/day (70 days)

Minimum booked storage 

capacity
0% Type of capacity monthly

Size of additional storage 

capacity
0% Kind of capacity with interruptible output

Minimum price step per 1 

MWh
1 CZK / storage period

Maximum price step per 1 

MWh
5 CZK / storage period

YES 1,20%

Financial security 0 CZK
Penalty for failure to sign 

the storage contract
1 000 000 CZK

Type of auction ERMMA Auction mode Standard

Start of the Auction 14. 10. 2025, 10:00
Request for participation 

deadline
14. 10. 2025, 9:30

Auction round time 10 minutes
Auction round extension 

time
2 minutes

General Auction Terms and 

Conditions
Annex No. 1 Sample Storage Contract Annex No. 2

55 CZK / storage period

Annexes

CONDITIONS OF ELECTRONIC AUCTION - 14. 10. 2025, 10:00 - UGS DAMBOŘICE

Parameters of Offered Storage Capacity

Financial Parameters

Parameters of Electronic Auction

9 storage months (15. 10. 2025 - 30. 6. 2026)

50 000 MWh

Storage Period

Working Gas Volume

Initial price per 1 MWh

Storage User's obligation to provide technological gas 

(Gas in Kind)

https://www.mndgs.cz/uploads/dokumenty/mnd-gs-general-auction-terms-and-conditions.pdf
https://www.mndgs.cz/uploads/dokumenty/mnd-gs-general-auction-terms-and-conditions.pdf
https://www.mndgs.cz/uploads/dokumenty/mnd-gs-general-auction-terms-and-conditions.pdf
https://www.mndgs.cz/uploads/aukce/14-10.2025/mnd-gs-vzorova-smlouva-sample-contract-bilingual-14102025.pdf?width=400
https://www.mndgs.cz/uploads/aukce/14-10.2025/mnd-gs-vzorova-smlouva-sample-contract-bilingual-14102025.pdf?width=400


Curves

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

110%

0%10%20%30%40%50%60%70%80%90%100%

Tě
že

bn
í v

ýk
on

 / 
W

ith
dr

aw
al

 R
at

e

Provozní objem / Working Gas Volume

Těžební křivka / Withdrawal Curve


